
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN  AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

DEVAL SHAH, M.D. FOR THE PROVISION OF PSYCHIATRY SERVICES, 
DECREASING THE AMOUNT BY $52,216 TO $261,080 

______________________________________________________________ 
RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on June 7, 2011, your Board approved an agreement with Deval 

Shah, M.D., to provide psychiatry services to San Mateo County at-risk children and 

youth, for a maximum obligation of $313,296; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance a first amendment to the agreement, reference to which 

is hereby made for further particulars, whereby Contractor shall decrease the number of 

hours from twenty-four hours a week to sixteen hours a week; and 

 
WHEREAS, the maximum obligation is being decreased by $52,216 to a new 

maximum obligation of $261,080 with no change to the agreement term of July 1, 2011 

through June 30, 2013; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of the first amendment 

and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into 

this amended agreement. 

 



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

first amendment to the agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and 

the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


